

SLP(C)No. 176-179 OF 2001

ITEM No.47

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.176-179/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2000 in MA 167-170/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
With

SLP(C)No.1372-1377/2001,SLP(C)No.725-727/2001

Date : 08/05/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi, ASG  
M/s Tara Chandra Sharma,  
CV. Bhandari, C Radhakrishnan,  
B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

List after the service is complete.  
Steps regarding deceased respondents to be taken  
in the meantime.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master